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. A4.14. Form 81

2000—7-25-46 APPLICATION N©Q AP 5176

Dated Qctober 3, 1946
Received February 14, 19 47. |
Granted April 18, 1947‘

MEMBERSHIP N2 5176

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Q !
2 |
&

Q RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

5

()]

% A Name of applicant. Frederick Qman .. .. .. . ... ... .. .Chapter. Westchester

©

= B Adddress of applicant.. 199.Main, Street, White Plains, New York . . .. ...

. HERREL FAAHIR, APR AOTR

< C  Applicant proposed by. . .. .. Charles .J,. Murray...... and....Frederick L. Rorter. .. ..

>

f’é D Adpplication received with check for $.10.0Q ... .0n.................... February 14, 19 47,

(®]

Z E  Adpplication returned for correction..............c.coiiiiuiiiiiinnnin.. 19 .

[0) i g .

; F  Application in due order on ........ e e February 26, 19 4!

i Record of registration, Form 8§39, SenfIll.).Feb.24, ..19,7 . Received.February 27,19 47(not

< (N.Y.) Feb.24, 1947 " March 7, 1947 current
3 G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee: ' ‘
:—E (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. ... =0T Lis . ..., 1957, o vy 26, 19474,

(0] . ' .

= (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on. .. ...... e 190, on 19 .

“E\ Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. .. ............ .. February 26, 1947, ‘
Re] ) :
2 I Certified resolution of chapter exec_'utive committee recommending admission }
g ORI RO I HeNE received on. . . . .. REERTTCIITELITRERAPES February 14,19 47

5 J No report from chapter executive commitiee on. .. .........cccovevvunn.n. 19

% K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on..........covvevivnnennnnns April 10, 19417,

_5;5) L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ..................... April 10, 1947,

8 M dpplicant was  admitted OB....... ... .. ..o April 18, 19 47

§ N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

g 10 ProPoOSers OB.........ceveumueneeennnns P April 13, 19.7.

E O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..............

S Creturned to applicant on. ... ... ... . i 19

(on

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly €lected
Frederick Oman
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the ~ ‘WeS¥chester Chapter.

Date April 13, 19 47 Olesarnscton S fonlrusa o

Secretary
(a)
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-—

2. State whether a
natural or a nat-
uralized citizen,

4. Sate whether
residence or office
address.

5. State whether
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
¢r, a public offi-
cial, ete.

APPLICATION NQ

ORIGINAL

Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1

2.

My full name is FREDERICK. OmMAN

re

J

1

File this original with The Secrctary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The

L]

{

Iama NATURAL ctizenof (L. S N,
3. My legal residence is in the City of WHITE PLAINS o s
County of WESTCHESVER Stateof N.Y. .
4. My address in The Institute records will be
OFFICE
Number Strect
199 , MAIN ST,
Cily . State
WUITE PLANS N.Y )
5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as PRACTICING ARCHITECT £ TEACHER
6. 1 desire to be a member of the WESTCHESTER CHAPTER Chapter.
7. I declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-

ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice,

I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

. I enclose my check for |O‘Q, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my

understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

i.

6
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 3/ /14 Place of birth ~ PatSADE , N.J.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

12.

13.

(Stats or States) By Examination . " (State or States) By Exemptson
ILLINOLS
NEW YORK
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. $©29 of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

ForT LEE HIGHW Scuool , FORT LEE y N.J.
Cotvmaa - COLLEGE , Cotumiia Onn. NNY.C.

ScH. oF ARCUITECTOURE, . . “

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

CARL BRAUN | ARCHITECT y 2 WeEST 45 ST. NN.C. — DRAFISMAN-
. DESIGNER.

SALOERSOL £ POoRTER , ENGINEERS, JOLIEY, (LLINOIS
STRUCTORAL ENGI). DEPARTM., HEAD.

COUTRAcron, PaciFic NayuaL A’ Bases , HovolUulo [ Ta -
Ly : ) .
: ‘I:;‘&ri_: oA i . L

STRUCTURSL ENGINEER

;o B ey
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. - (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

TEQR. 0F HAwAL( IG44-AS5  |NSTROCTOR N ORAWC
Vv, oF Hawalf( : PAINTING | PERSPECTWE ETC,
NEw  Yoek

ScH. O ARCMITECTURE 1346 -Presersy DESIGY CROIC
COLOMBIA UNMUERSLTY

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from
16. Junior of Institute from
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1 have known the applicant for (2 years, 1 havlenown the applicant for years.

A ngned MW /Z/T
N7, MW Lﬁ’ M

Address

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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A MERICAN
- oF ARCHITTCES

« T
s 9757
s 1h e 2.0

i f M
SR

WESTCHESTER CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

February 11, 194%

Mr . BEdward C. Kemper,
Fxecutive Secretary
American Institute of Arclitects
1741 FWew York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, D.C.
Dear 'r. Kemper:
Enclosed is the application for Corporate

Membership of Mr, Frederick Oman, with check attacled.

Also the application for Associate Mem-
bership of ¥r, Paul W, Mergard. Will you kindly Imve these

applications processed in.the usual manner.

Please be advised ttmt the Westchesgster

Clmpter recommends tmt the above mentioned individuals

e il

be admitted to this clapter,

Sincerely yours,
John C. Colombo, Secretary
Westclester Clmpter A.I;A,

100 Stevens Avenue,
Mount Vernon, New York.
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4. 1. 4. Form 8§39

2000-2-1-46
e S ERICAN AP N°
1 o ARCHITECTS
o a7 oW 2. 0L
L pER2T PRZE
oot on, C.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE Ocracon, WasHiNGTON, D. C. ’
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
JFrederick.Oman,. White. Plains, New York
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,
BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, , gy 5 W HETEY
Springfield, Ill. ; ﬁ;l: (Y T
Addrens ) B

FER 25 105
Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Arcﬁfté‘c“t“é“?ﬂharlcl;%pft%q
practicing in your state. RESISTRATIUN ARD Bwdbamr BTN

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein,

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

g audar C . R0 b s =

Secretary

Date................. ,"E‘e.b,.gii_..’.........l9...ﬁl7

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ‘HQ was licensed-see below

4. What was the period of the examination?........ 3 ...... days. Written examination......x.;e..g ......... hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

PN e

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boﬁ;dﬁ‘?’

I
....... NO . If so, give Certificate Nou.mmoororers o : ‘ j}y A “
6. Date of last registration..... Jan.uﬁry:ilw’"'a Registration N02973. Is it curren NO"].B. sed
o July 1, 1946, -
- “N,LM‘I e T e

e R s‘.—b*nH
Superintendent of KReglstra

Date. L EDTUETY 26 ’:399:..?.).*7 - Illinois Dept.. of Begistration.&.Education
(Arch. Div. ) (Name of Board)

)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

4. 1. 4. Form 839
2000-2-1-46

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

AmERrican ey
B O ARCBITECTS ’

UL TAR =T M SO0

BN NS DI

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS /
Tue OcrtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Frederick Oman, White Plains, N.Y.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoaRrp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
bany, N.Y.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date..... F€0s 2hy 10 47

Secretary

Loee D

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination? Ar by exemption?

=

4. What was the period of the examination ?l/ ....... Y Written examination....... M ....... Q) urs; Oral examina-
tion i hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
........... correeeens 1 80, give Certificate Nowo e cenne
6. Date of last registration...... =% Yoo B 19..&./.4 Registration No 52 7’&
AN ¥ ;- _4‘,4./
o ) M;W(Sinatun of Secretary of Board)
-
N // 4 .8 7 —.New. York State Education Depi..

(Name of Board)

e R .
. What was the scope of the exami atlon?M"‘.L 7“ 7;’9%‘ by Czen oo :

AP N¢

Qeupondar C . Robuwwne .

;‘Me/f:;&
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A MERICAN AP N¢
F0 08 ARCHITECTS
RN A ;_vﬁ e
Bhi WAR =7 AM G O
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Frederick Oman, White Plains, N,Y.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoaARrD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
beny, N.Y.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein,

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Date Feb. 24, 19..47

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? vt CitAl—w ‘

r by exemption? s g
3. What was the scppe of the examipation? 4 . %, betbertoe 7-“)', 4 94/‘ by Gzenco
AlAlotaet.. T Lret, ¢ 7

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?

Y "
Attty M Ceetlee T L& At T
4, What was the period of the examination?......%.. ....... days®” Written examination....... 2. Q) urs; Oral examina-
tion............ e hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

—

........................ . If so, give Certificatg No

SAN T dE VVL/)#' g é?

. _(Sz:luatun of Secretary of Board)

N / T 7 ...New_York State Fducation.Depis.
(Name of Board)

Qlryourder C . Q;mezm:_.

i

ﬂ"‘ﬂ«&/f{;?
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 18, 1947

Desr ¥r. Oopany

The Searetary is happy Lo 1ntbrn you thet your applive-
tion for memberskip in The Institute was acted on fevorsbly
by The Board of Dirsctors snd thet you were sdmitted to cor-
porate mesbership in The Instituts and assigned to membership
in the Westchester Chapter, effective April 18, 1947. You
will be & nember of that Chapter, or of some other chapter if
you later transfer thurﬁta, antil your unmhnrahip in The In-
stitute terminetes,

!our cortificate of membership, daly exscuted by the DELi-
cors of The Institute, will be sent in dus course.

The '‘Bosrd of Directors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute and The Ssorstary's office is at your service to the
extent of its powsrs.

The policies and activitiee of The Iantitnxn are developed
largely frox probless srising within the chapters. By taking
#n sctive pert in your shapter effeirs, you will eontributes to

the advancensnt of the vbjeots of The Inptitute and will increaze

the benefits tv be derdved from Institute meabership.
¥We bespeak your sctlive cooperation.

Sincerely yours,
Beoretary
Ur. Froderick Omen, A.I.A.
199 Nain Street
¥hite Flains, New York L e
ACR/XX
Enclosure

¢ce tot Proposers - Mr. Charles J. Murrsy, A.I.A.
hn h“dﬁm Lo ?Qrm, A I-Ai

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A. 1. A. Form 8§50

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

(Revised Edition—2-24-50)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TaE Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1950
To: Mr. frederick (man
6L7 v, 115th St
New York 27, New York

‘It is"with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1949. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year. T

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1950.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours, ’
TN L *
Lot G-:JDJE%-W
Saor;ﬁw.

#
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
........ ¥r .. Iushy. Simpeon , Secretary
c-Westohoster Chapter, A.I.A.

s,

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly. . D e

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

CLairR W. DrrcHY, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CAA

, 1741 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, D. C.

THE OCcTAGON

[nter-Office Communication

Wpril 27, 1950

Hemorandum for Mra. Miller:
Fleass note from the atisached that the suepended members

Henry k. Coock
Fred Oman

alsc are delinquent in their 1949 Weatchester Chapter dues.

- Alsc note that ¥r, Simpson has been advised that no NOTICE OF
RESTORATION will de sent to them until we have check with the Chapter
that their 1549 Chapter dves also are paid.

SR, TN S NS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHinGgTON 6, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1951

To: B
° Mr. Frederick ¢man

617 W, 115th Street
New York 27, New York

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1950. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission,

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours,

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

S5 SO WL T= 4% M 1 Y700 O ,Secretary
Jleshehester o Chapter, A.LA.
Mra de We Briggs ,Secretary
lew York State Ass'n.. . .. State Organization Member

of Architects

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your-official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

.~ Crak-W. DrtcHy, Secretary
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APPLICATION N2 AP ;7943

Dated June 12 19 62
Received Sept. 12 19 62
‘ . 62
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted Oct. 1 1 >
READMISSION MEMBERSHIP N¢ 17943
A Name of applicant Frederick Oman Chapter New York
iansted, St. Croix, U,S.V.I.
B Address of applicant Christiansted, >
C  Application received with check for $..130,00 ... on ... Sept. 12 1962,
§ D Adpplication returned for correction , 19
§ E  Application in due order on Sept. 12 1962
a
5 F  Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Sept, 21 1962 .
g G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
§ onthat applicant. be-denied received on Sept, 12 1962 .
% H Record of registration received.....................ooooooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Sept. 12 1962,
Q) o
fzi 1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
2 Bureau of Professional Licensing Services
2 J The applicant is” currently. registered as an architect or licensed to practice
B architecture in the states of New York
N~
;' K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership Sept. 21 1962 .
é L The Committee on Membership lreported on application on ..o Sept. 21 1962 .
< M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
s sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
§ REPORT': |
s As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
2 in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
IS
g
-‘qé THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
é Date Sept. 21 19 62 emeeeeeemerseeeesansareaennanennres
=
8
QN e B v
g ---------- Chairman
‘q‘é » CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT :
< I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority ‘
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Frederick Oman
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the New York Chapter.
N ™ - -
Pate  gct. 1 162 LT S N
: Secretary ~
N dpplicans  admitted on oct. 1 362 By
O Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ... Oct. 1 19 62 :22
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $............ oo e E
returned to applicant on s 19 I
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5,000—6-60

. State whether

natwral or o
aturalized
tizen.

-

@s, 1735 New YorksAye. NW, Washington, DC 20006

. State whether
esidence or
fice address.

m the AIA Archiy

,% . State whether
s a practic-
ang architeet, a
‘Weacher, a public
Dficial, ete.

quoted, of published without written perm

In Due Order

~,, /%/?{/f’/z/wzum/u
T

APPLICATION No. / 7 @, /

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.
Mail both copies to the secretary of
the local Chapter of The Institute, with
) check for $20.00 made payable to The
t i~ 'American Institute of Architects.

Her

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

t

Ve o v (1

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The Ameridan Institute of Architects.

1. Myfullnameis Frederick Cman

2. Tama Natural citizen of the United States.

3. My legal :esidqflce is in the City of Christiansted, St. Croix, U. S. V. I.
County of | Sta;e of T &

4. My address iny_}'}l‘“hc; Institute r;cords will be :Christiansted, 'ESt . "C'r'.‘_'c_)i};‘,' U: 5. V. I.
N'u;mbe;' : Stroet
Oity Zone State

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as  a practicing architect.

. I desire to be a member of the New York

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of T
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sugi-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties; responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

‘ L . B o o
9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
+is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The Americandnstitute of Architects andithe Memo—
a Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-

5

turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination.feg. 1o Ly il 8
T ’ L
Date Jung 12 1962 = ShleviceAs \\drlae . I
s l} JE" jL g ‘ . i} Applicant sign full name in ink g
N -2 7, bzb
QR fa‘d Pﬁ.‘:?.{_/. ------------ —/~—Zﬁ X 1.
-

I0&-H "ON ulio] "y °I 'V
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth = 3~11~14 Place of birth ~ Palisade, N. J.

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
New York State :
.U, S. Virgin Islands

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
New York State
I11linois

(¢) Ihold Certificate No. ..810____ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

’ EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended hlgh schools private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:

No. of Year of
Name o, School Oollege, Unwermty * Location Years Graduation Degree
Coltmbia tollege
Columbus Unlversrty New York City 3 Yrs,
School of Architecture ‘
» a * T . . \ o e
Columbus University " L -4 Yrg, 1938 B. of Architecture

(b) I have held the fo]low'ing-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-

dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer's Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
of Position by month and year

chool of Architects Columbus University,School,Design Critic Sept.'47 to June'Sl
Qarl Braun ~ Architecture Nraftsman June'40 to Aug.'41

Skidmore, Owings & ‘
Merrill " Asst. Chief,Architect June '51 to Aug,'52.

s,

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that apphcant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in " addition to graduatlon from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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14.

A"‘f{ Vincent Kling

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Own Architectural Practice
New York State Feb, 1946 ‘ June 1951
School of Architecture,Columbus Ugiversity Sep‘tl: %84; June 1851
15. fs arcﬁi{e%’gﬁ'rgefo%%r&}nc}i)ﬁ‘a Cvolcgﬁdllljw%I, March 1957 ’ June 1962
es
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS
16. Ilist below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. None
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
: IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS
17. T have previously applied for membership or associateship in the _{estchester chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:
Departed the U.S.A for several years in 1951 allowing my membership
and dues to lapse. Unpaid dues in the amount of ($70.00) are included
in the enclosed check.
18. Member of Institute from 1947 to 1950
19. Junior of Institute from - - - to - - -
20. Associate of Chapter from to
21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES
Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
. good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

917 Corinthian Ave., Philadelphia, Pa,

Member : Address
Charles ¥. Tilton 654 Madison Ave,, New York 21, N,Y.
5 i Member Address
%Thorne Sherwood 65 Sroad Street, 3tamford, Conn,
Rey Member " Address
T wids wills 65 Broad St., Stamford, Conn
S . Reference ) . ) Address ’
Henry Lockwood 22 Purchase St., Rye, New York
Reference Address
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FREDERICK OMAN architet

CHRISTIANSTED - ST CROIX - U S. VIRGIN ISLANDS

March 15, 1962

Mrs, Margot A. Henkel
Executive Secretary
115 East 40th Street
New York 16, New York

Dear Mrs. Henkel: ) .

Thank you for the application blanks, etc, for Member-
ship in the American Institute of Architects.

Before completing the application, I would like to know

what my status is as a former member of the Westchester

Chapter of the American Institute of Architects and what )
indebtedness, if any, I may have in this connection.

My membership lapsed upon my leaving the country for five

years, about 1950,

Sincerely yours,

- Z{c‘/é'ﬂ—z/[t/ (%W/k

0:ieml frederick Cman

MAR 20 1962

PLEASE REPLY AIRMAIL




FREDERICK J. WOODBRIDGE President * DAVID L. EGGERS Vice President + PETER 5. VAN BLOEM Secrefary * ALBERT H. SWANKE Treasurer

NEW YORK CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

March 19, 1962

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Secretary

Membership & Records ~‘j"';’ u/M oz J ((

The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N. W. e (/'7
‘Washington 6, D. C. y . .
/Q/(W / ‘L/ﬁ //\g’}f
Dear Miss Gervais: ’D WK (‘?L(lq - /I
(75 ~ Xo

Frederick Oman, Christiansted, St. Croix, U. S. Virgin
Islands, would like to reapply for Corporate membership
in the American Institute of Architects and states that his
membership lapsed upon his leaving the country for five
years in 1950. Would you be good enough to let me know
Mr. Oman*s indebtedness to the Institute? ..

Sincerely yours,

Ma rgotgx° Henkel
Executive Secretary
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MARGOT A. HENKEL Executive Secretary . 115 EAST 40TH STREET . NEW YORK 16 NEW YORK . Murray Hill 9-7969
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March 21, 1962

Mra. Margot A. Henkel, Exec. Secy.
New York Chapter, A.YX.A.

115 East 40th Street

New York 16, N.Y.

Daar Mrs. Henkel:

In checking our records, I find that Frederick Oman neow in
the Virgin Islands was elected in 1947 and was sseigned to
the Wastchester Chapter. His membership was terminated as
of December 31, 1950 for non-payment of dues for 1949 ($30)
and 1950 ($20).

Sincerely youi-l s

(Miss) Plorence H. Gervais
Head, Membership Department




WESTCHESTER - CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF ARCHITECTS, INC.
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May 29th, 1962

Mrs Margot A. Henkel, Exec. Sec'y.
“New York Chapter, A.I.A.

115 East 40th Street,

New York 16, New York.

Dear Mrs. Henkel:

Donarp H. NEWMAN President
180 South Broadway White Plains, N.Y.

P. CoMPTON MILLER, JR.  Vice President

7 Midland Gardens Bronxville, N. Y.
FRANKLYN L. GEIFFERT Secretary
Main Street Armonk, N. Y.
Bruce HARTWIGSEN Treasurer

812-c, Larchmont Acres Larchmont, N. Y.

In reference to your request for information in the

termination of membership from our Chapter of
Mr. Frederick Oman, may I submit the following:

Our records in this case took a bit of finding,

but

we can advise you that Mr. Omen left the Chapter in

good standing, and we have no indelitedness shown

on his records owed to this Chapter.
Sincerely yours,

Franklyn L. Geiffert

Secretary

flg/tt
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

New_ York
(Chapter)

115 East 40th Street, New York 16, N, Y.

(Address)

SECRETARY,

BoArRp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Adiress 23 South Pearl Street, Albany 7, New York

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF .

Frederick Oman
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,

Date August 31, ____________ 19 62 Wﬁ/léﬂ %j %M'}//M

-------------------------------- Margot A, »H;evﬁée]_’ Exec, Rbayxr Secretary

1. Is the applicant YSEHMENAAXDE licensed to practice architecture in your state? yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.................... or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination? ... e e et

4. What was the period of the examination?............. days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

------------------ 1% If so, give Certificate NO...oooiurormrreremeesemnnen

“Aoting Chief

Buregu of Professional Licensing Serviceg
R Tk Rmed)
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October 1, 1962

Mr. Frederick Oman, AJA
Christiansted
St. Croix, Virgin Islands

Dear Mr. Oman:

The Board of Directore of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it has acted fagorably on
your application for readmission to corporate membership and
welcomes you again to The Institute.

You are assigned to the New York Chapter and the New York State
Association of Architects of The A,I,A., effective October 1,
1962, and will remain assigned to that Chapter and §State Organi-
zation until your membership terminates; or unless you wish to
have your assignment transferred elsewhere should the opportunity
arisgae,

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and interested part
in your Chapter activities. The Chapter is the cornerstona of
The Institute's strength where the policies which advance our
profession.are developed. Members who Are active in Chapter

affaire gain the most from A,I.A. as professional men and provide '~

the leadership which A.I.A. needs to meet the challenges and
_ opportunities which the future holds for architecture.
iu,.

I want you to know that Thq Seeretary 8 0ffiée is at your servige
to the fullest extent of its powers.
By Birection of The Becretary.

Sincerely yours,

William H. Schelck, AIA -
Executive Director
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- ?
/4*5\ Osteber 9, 1962

Mr. Fradarick Oman, AIA
Christiansted
st. Creix, U.S. Virgin Islands

Dear Mr. Omant

1t has come te our attention that whem raporting to

Mrs. Marget Hemkel your status &s & member of The AIA
wvhien your mesbarship was previcusly tarminated, im
Dascember, 1950, through & typsographical error the
incorveat infermation was givea to har,

Our resevds indicate you wers owing §13.00 for 1940

dues (not $50 as raported); amd $20.00 for 1950. An
anount of $95.00 should have scgompanied your application
for readunission vather than $130.00.

Tharefare, we Are uiuﬂiw to ym, harewith, & check for
$35.00, representing the balance owing you.

Sinceraly yours,

Maurasn K. Marx
Mambership Department

ce&:  Mrs. ml

onclesure




NEW YORK CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

WILLIAM B. TABLER FAIA / PRESIDENT

LATHROP DOUGLASS FAIA / FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
LEWIS DAVIS AIA /VICE PRESIDENT

GILLET LEFFERTS, JR. AlA/VICE PRESIDENT
OWEN L. DELEVANTE AlA / SECRETARY

RICHARD ROTH, SR. AlA / TREASURER

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

N

Dear Maureen:

1 would like to confirm our telephone conversation of April 30
and inform you that members of the New York Chapter who are
o be transferred to the Virgin TIslands Chapter, as listed

below, are in good standing:

Leon Deller
Allen Kramer

Frederick Oman
Edwin Kramer

They are paid up until September 30, 1968, which represents'the

end of the Chapter's fiscal year.

Sincerely yours,

Margot A. Henkel
rive Secrctary-Treasurer

- Execu
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MAH:em

April 30, 1968

H. DICKSON MCKENNA AlA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
MARGOT A, HENKEL EXECUTIVE SECRETARY / TREASURER
20 WEST A0TH STREDT

NEW YO, NITW YORK 10018

(212) H65- 1866




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.LA. Document No. H-403
—-65

THE’AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw York AVENUE, N. W,
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

Saptesber §, 1968

v, Frederick Oman, AXA
14AB Chureh Street
8¢, Sréix, Virgin Islwm

TO: Transferred Member:

B

Transferred to:
Chapter
State Society

Transferred from: _ ) L
Chapter . New York EMIIK“; m
State Society Now York State Assoeiation of Architecks, Ine.

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
By-laws of The Institute this will advise that the above-named
corporate member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,
,a/éé” “

SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006




The American Institute of Architects 1735 New York Avenue, N.W, » Washington, D.C. 20006
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE: 127217174 For non-response to Regular Dues $ 9 o {1 Qand/o XSk H¥nch MEDIEK X X X A X

This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you
approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate your
me@bership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date.

2O .
Sincerely,

Nettas 7 Sonitd.

580020<] 162 HILLIARD T. SMITH, JR
OMAN ¥ F‘ ’ Secre’tar);,
ARDO #5689 The American Institute of Architects

SAN MIGUFL ALLENOE
GTH MEXICU

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)
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